
Mount Cain Operational Schedule 2022-23 
Event  Date  
Pre AGM Directors Meeting –   
Elect Executive.  
AGM  

Wednesday August 23  
  
Saturday September 17th   

MCAPS Directors Meeting   October 4th   OR  Saturday October 1st in person ? TBD  

Accommodation booking open online  Tuesday November 8th at 6pm  
Training Weekend  
MCAPS BOARD MEETING  
  

Saturday December 3rd  
December 4th  
  

Tentative Opening weekend  Saturday December 9th &   
Sunday December 10th  

Full Mountain Open  Saturday December 17  
Sunday December 18   

Full Mountain Open – Christmas break  Monday December 19 – Friday December 23  
  
Reopen – Tuesday December 27th  

Full Mountain Open  
  
Magic Monday #1*  

Saturday January 7  
Sunday January 8   
Monday January 9th   

Full Mountain Open   
  
Magic Monday #2*  

Saturday January 14  
Sunday January 15  
Monday January 16  

Full Mountain Only   
  
Magic Monday #3  

Saturday January 21  
Sunday January 22  
Monday January 23  

Full Mountain Open  
  
Magic Monday #4  

Saturday January 28  
Sunday January 29  
Monday January 30  

Full Mountain Open  
  
Magic Monday #5  

Saturday February 4  
Sunday February 5  
Monday February 6  

Full Mountain Open   
  
Magic Monday #6  

Saturday February 11  
Sunday February 12  
Monday February 13  

Full Mountain Open  
  
Full Mountain Monday – Family Day  

Saturday February 18  
Sunday February 19  
Monday February 20  

Full Mountain Open   
  
Magic Monday #7  

Saturday February 25  
Sunday February 26  
Monday February 27  

Full Mountain Open  Saturday March 4  



  
Magic Monday #8  

Sunday March 5  
Monday March 6  

Full Mountain Open  
  
Magic Monday #9  

Saturday March 11  
Sunday March 12  
Monday March 13  

Full Mountain Open  
  
Magic Monday #10  

Saturday March 18  
Sunday March 19  
Monday March 20  

Full Mountain Open   Saturday March 25  
Sunday March 26th   
Monday March 27th – Friday March 31st – open for 
spring break  

Full Mountain Open   
  
Magic Monday #11  

Saturday April 1  
Sunday April 2  
Monday April 3  

Full Mountain Open   
  
  

Friday April 7   
Saturday April 8  
  

Closed to Public – Lower Mtn Staff 
Access  

Sunday April 9th   
Monday April 10th   

2023-24 Planning Meeting   Saturday April 29  
Sunday April 30  

  
  
 


